
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EoI)  
  

EoI No.: NTPC-REL/EOI/03         Date: 03.03.2022 
  
1.0 NTPC Renewable Energy Limited (NTPC REL) is Inviting an Expression of Interest for 

shortlisting suitable land banks/land parcels from Private Landowners/ Farmers/ Co-
operative Societies /Land Aggregators /SPVs/ Companies for setting up Wind Energy 
Projects in states Rajasthan, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Tamil 
Nadu & Madhya Pradesh in India. 

  
The detailed terms and conditions of the EOI is brought out in the other sections of the 
documents. 

 
2.0 NTPC is India's largest energy conglomerate with roots planted way back in 1975 and 

having total installed capacity of approx. 66 GW. NTPC has forayed from fossil fuels 
to renewable energy sources. This diversification will play a major role in lowering its 
carbon footprint by reducing greenhouse gas emissions. NTPC being a leader in the 
Power Sector, has strong commitment towards Renewable Energy and therefore 
would be targeting RE market of at least 10% i.e., 23 GW by FY25 and increase its 
share further to 12-14% i.e. 60 GW by FY32.  

 
In the above endeavor, NTPC RE Limited (NTPC REL), a wholly owned subsidiary of 
NTPC has been set up as a separate entity by NTPC to accelerate the group’s 
presence in the RE sector. It is envisaged that all future organic additions would take 
place through NTPC REL. Therefore, NTPC REL would target to achieve around 15 
GW by FY25 and scale it further to around 44 GW by FY32. 

 
3.0      NTPC RE Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of NTPC Limited) in order to scale 

up the capacity addition programme intends to set up Wind energy projects 
across states Rajasthan, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, 
Tamil Nadu & Madhya Pradesh in India. In this regard, NTPC REL invites 
Expression of Interest (EoI) for shortlisting suitable land banks/land parcels 
from Land Aggregators/ Agencies / Companies / SPVs (hereinafter called 
APPLICANT).   
  
Note: This EOI is to identify suitable land banks/land parcels. After identifying 
the APPLICANTs through EoI who are interested in offering land banks/land 
parcels, Request for Proposals (RfP) shall be invited separately to purchase on 
outright/ enter long term lease agreement basis. Applicants, whose response 
shall accept by NTPC REL for this EOI can only participate in future RFP. 

  
2.  DOWNLOAD AND TIMELINES FOR SUBMISSION OF EoI  

  
a. Interested APPLICANTs may download the documents of EoI free of cost from 

www.ntpctender.com & https://eprocurentpc.nic.in   
b. Last date for submission of EoI       :   30.03.2022   
c. Last date for queries/ seeking clarifications   :   21.03.2022   
d. Date of opening of EoI response      :   30.03.2022  
e.    Response Validity          :   12 months from   

Last Date of EoI   
   Submission  



 
3. NTPC REL encourages submission of EoI in soft copy. For consideration of EoI, 

APPLICANTs are required to e-mail softcopy of EoI, completed in all respect, through 
email mentioned hereunder. If APPLICANTS also wish to submit hard copy of the EoI, 
the same can be submitted either in person or by registered/ speed post till the last 
date of submission of EoI to the following address: -  

  
To:      abhishekbhattacharjee@ntpc.co.in 

           CC to:  shailendra@ntpc.co.in; 
   
Sr Manager (CS)/ Additional General Manager (CS)  
NTPC Renewable Energy Limited  
4th Floor, Room No. 409 
E-3 Ecotech-II, Udyog Vihar, 
Greater Noida, Gautambudhnagar, 201306, U.P.   
 

4. NTPC REL reserves the right to reject or accept any or all applications, 
cancel/withdraw the EoI process without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such 
case, APPLICANT shall not have any claim arising out of such action. NTPC bears no 
responsibility or liability of any kind in reference to the EoI.  

 


